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First Unit of 15 minutes

Remaining Units of 15 minutes

Daily maximum

Exemption period for passenger picking up and setting down

COUNTER

0,90

0,90

18,50  

10 minutes (*)

0,80

0,80

12,50  

-

0,90  

0,90

-

-

Euros VAT Incl.(*) - Only for the first 2 entries in a 24-hour period.

P1
-

Rotation

P2
-

Rotation

P Bus
BUS T/Shuttles

-

Car Park
Segment
Charge
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Public

Staff Ind

Cost of issuing parking permit and prepaid

Month

Quarter

Half-year

Year

Month

Quarter

Half-year

Year

PERMITS

Euros VAT Incl.

P1
-

Permits

P2
-

Permits

P4
-

Permits

P6
-

Permits

P Bus
BUS T/Shuttles

-

Car Park
Segment
Charge

362,84

493,50

-

-

-

-

12,50  

68,30  

168,00  

257,30  

388,50  

20,50  

53,60  

96,60  

172,20

12,50  

-

-

-

-

20,50 (*)

53,60 (*)

96,60 (*)

172,20 (*)

12,50

63,00

162,80

252,00

383,50

20,50  

53,60  

96,60  

172,20

12,50

120,80  

362,30  

742,50  

1 449,00 

-

-

-

-

12,50

(*) - Rates available for private vehicles of official entities, in a Pool regime.
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34,00  

102,00  

204,00  

408,00  

1,00  

15 200,00  

1,00  

12,50  

9,00  

1,00 

Monthly permit

Quarterly permit

Half-yearly permit

Annual permit

Every 15 minutes. After the first 45 minutes

Annual permit

Each 15 min. After the initial 45 min.

0 - 45 Minutes - this amount is divided into 2 payments of 4.5 (delivery and return)

Every 15 minutes. After the first 45 minutes

P6 RAC
Without facilities

-

Vehicles 

Shuttle

Cost of issuing Permit card

Vehicles 

RAC WITHOUT FACILITIES
PARKING PERMITS *

RAC WITHOUT FACILITIES
USE OF TICKET (CARS ONLY)

Car Park
Segment
Charge

Euros VAT Incl.

(*) - In the case of electric vans, we authorise the registration of 2 (two) plates per parking permit,and only 1 (one) vehicle can be in the car park at a time.
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15% 15% 15% 15%% increase over the maximum daily charged

EVENTS

Euros VAT Incl.

P1
-

Counter

P2
-

Counter

P Bus
BUS T/Shuttles

-

P6 RAC
Without facilities

-

Car Park
Segment
Charge


