





PONTA DELGADA AIRPORT

COUNTER	Car Park Segment Charge	P1 - Rotation	P2 - Rotation	P Bus BUS T/Shuttles -
First Unit of 15 minutes		0,90	0,80	0,90
Remaining Units of 15 minutes		0,90	0,80	0,90
Daily maximum		18,50	12,50	-
Exemption period for passenger picking up and setting down		10 minutes (*)	-	-

(*) - Only for the first 2 entries in a 24-hour period.





PONTA DELGADA AIRPORT

PERMITS		Car Park Segment Charge	P1 - Permits	P2 - Permits	P4 - Permits	P6 - Permits	P Bus BUS T/Shuttles
Public	Month			68,30	-	63,00	120,80
	Quarter			168,00	-	162,80	362,30
	Half-year		362,84	257,30	-	252,00	742,50
	Year		493,50	388,50	-	383,50	1 449,00
Staff Ind	Month		-	20,50	20,50 (*)	20,50	-
	Quarter		-	53,60	53,60 (*)	53,60	-
	Half-year		-	96,60	96,60 (*)	96,60	-
	Year		-	172,20	172,20 (*)	172,20	-
Cost of issuing parking permit and prepaid			12,50	12,50	12,50	12,50	12,50

(*) - Rates available for private vehicles of official entities, in a Pool regime.





PONTA DELGADA AIRPORT

RAC WITHOUT FA PARKING PERMIT		Car Park Segment Charge	P6 RAC Without facilities -
Vehicles	Monthly permit		34,00
	Quarterly permit		102,00
	Half-yearly permit		204,00
	Annual permit		408,00
	Every 15 minutes. After the first 45 minutes		1,00
Shuttle	Annual permit		15 200,00
	Each 15 min. After the initial 45 min.		1,00
Cost of issuing Permit card			12,50

^{(*) -} In the case of electric vans, we authorise the registration of 2 (two) plates per parking permit, and only 1 (one) vehicle can be in the car park at a time.

RAC WITHOUT FACILITIES USE OF TICKET (CARS ONLY)

Vehicles	0 - 45 Minutes - this amount is divided into 2 payments of 4.5 (delivery and return)	9,00
	Every 15 minutes. After the first 45 minutes	1,00

Euros VAT Incl.





PONTA DELGADA AIRPORT

EVENTS	Car Park Segment Charge	P1 - Counter	P2 - Counter	P Bus BUS T/Shuttles	P6 RAC Without facilities -
% increase over the maximum daily charged		15%	15%	15%	15%

Euros VAT Incl.



